

## Schweppes Tonic Water 1L

### Ingredients

Carbonated Water, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavourings including Quinine, Sweetener (Sodium Saccharin)

### Allergens

**FREE FROM: CELERY, CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, CRUSTACEANS, EGGS, FISH, LUPIN, MILK, MOLLUSCS, MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, SOYA, SULPHUR DIOXIDE/SULPHITES**

**Gluten free**

**Suitable for Vegetarians**

### Nutrition

|                      | Per 100g            | Per 250ml            |
|----------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| Energy Values        | 89 (KJ) / 21 (Kcal) | 223 (KJ) / 53 (Kcal) |
| Fat                  | 0g                  | 0g                   |
| (of which Saturates) | 0g                  | 0g                   |
| Carbohydrate         | 4.9g                | 12g                  |
| (of which Sugars)    | 4.9g                | 12g                  |
| Fibre                |                     |                      |
| Protein              | 0g                  | 0g                   |
| Sodium               |                     |                      |
| Salt                 | 0g                  | 0g                   |
| Salt Equivalent      |                     |                      |

### Product Description

Brand: Schweppes

EAN: 5449000133373

Sparkling Soft Drink with Quinine with Sugar and Sweetener

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Best before: See side of cap or bottle neck.  
Store cool and dry.

### Manufacturer Address

CCEP

CCEP GB UB8 1EZ

0800 227711

Coca-Cola.co.uk